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Supplementary Figure 1: States and Contract Health Service Delivery Area Counties by Indian Health Service Region
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Supplementary Figures 2a and 2b












Figure 2a: Invasive liver cancer incidence rates for non-Hispanic American Indians/Alaska Natives (AI/AN) and non-Hispanic whites, CHSDA counties, United States, 1999-2009. Source: Central Cancer Registries in National Program of Cancer Registries of the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention and/or the Surveillance, Epidemiology, and End Results Program of the National Cancer Institute. Rates are per 100,000 persons and are age-adjusted to the 2000 US standard population (19 age groups Census P25-1130). 



Figure 2b: Invasive liver cancer incidence rates for non-Hispanic American Indians/Alaska Natives (AI/AN) and non-Hispanic whites under the age of 60, CHSDA counties, United States, 1999-2009. Source: Central Cancer Registries in National Program of Cancer Registries of the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention and/or the Surveillance, Epidemiology, and End Results Program of the National Cancer Institute. Rates are per 100,000 persons and are age-adjusted to the 2000 US standard population (19 age groups Census P25-1130)






	Supplementary Table 1: Prevalence of Liver Cancer Risk Factors in American Indians/Alaska Natives (BRFSS 1999-2009) by IHS region 

	 
	 
	%Yes
	 
	 

	Gender 
	Region 
	Ever Smoker
	Diabetes
	Overweight/ Obesity
	Binge Drinking 
	Hypertension 
	 
	 
	 

	Female 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Northern Plains
	59.8
	12.4
	63.0
	13.8
	28.7
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Alaska 
	65.0
	6.0
	67.9
	15.2
	29.0
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Southern Plains 
	51.2
	12.2
	60.9
	8.6
	30.1
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Southwest 
	33.7
	13.3
	66.4
	8.9
	24.1
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Pacific Coast
	51.2
	14.2
	61.6
	12.9
	26.6
	 
	 
	 

	 
	East
	64.5
	11.6
	55.6
	9.1
	30.0
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Total US
	51.1
	12.5
	68.9
	10.5
	28.6
	 
	 
	 

	Male 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Northern Plains
	72.1
	13.6
	69.9
	27.5
	31.1
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Alaska 
	73.7
	5.3
	69.9
	22.7
	28.0
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Southern Plains 
	59.5
	14.2
	71.6
	24.2
	32.7
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Southwest 
	49.5
	15.6
	72.3
	21.4
	25.3
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Pacific Coast
	59.6
	13.5
	70.7
	20.1
	29.6
	 
	 
	 

	 
	East
	51.1
	10.6
	66.2
	23.2
	29.7
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Total US
	63.0
	12.3
	60.5
	23.4
	30.2
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Pearson Correlation Coefficient (P-value)* 
	0.32 (0.31) 
	0.29 (0.35)
	0.79 (0.002)
	0.84 (0.001)
	0.23 (0.46)
	 
	 
	 

	BRFSS= Behavior Risk Factor Surveillance System, IHS = Indian Health Service 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	*Pearson Correlation Coefficient represents correlation between population level risk factor prevalence data and liver cancer incidence rates 





	[bookmark: _GoBack]Supplementary Table 2:  Percent Individuals Responding "Yes" to question " I did not see a doctor in the past 12 months because of cost" (BRFSS 1999-2009) by IHS region 

	 
	 
	%Yes
	 
	 
	 

	Gender 
	Region 
	AI/AN
	White 
	 
	 
	 

	Both Genders
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Northern Plains
	18.5
	8.9
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Alaska 
	13.5
	12.4
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Southern Plains 
	18.5
	12.4
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Southwest 
	16.8
	10.7
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Pacific Coast
	15.4
	10.5
	 
	 
	 

	 
	East
	21.6
	10.6
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Total US
	18.8
	10.4
	 
	 
	 

	Female 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Northern Plains
	21.1
	10.4
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Alaska 
	14.2
	15.1
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Southern Plains 
	22.8
	15.6
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Southwest 
	18.6
	12.7
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Pacific Coast
	18.1
	12.5
	 
	 
	 

	 
	East
	23.9
	12.5
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Total US
	21.3
	12.3
	 
	 
	 

	Male 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Northern Plains
	16.0
	7.4
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Alaska 
	12.9
	10.0
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Southern Plains 
	14.6
	9.2
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Southwest 
	15.0
	8.8
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Pacific Coast
	12.6
	8.5
	 
	 
	 

	 
	East
	19.9
	8.6
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Total US
	16.7
	8.5
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	BRFSS= Behavior Risk Factor Surveillance System, IHS = Indian Health Service 
	 



AI/AN Female 	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	5.9210000000000003	4.476	6.5629999999999997	5.3789999999999996	7.0270000000000001	10.762	8.8409999999999993	7.0940000000000003	9.4149999999999991	8.157	9.2959999999999994	White Female 	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2.3730000000000002	2.597	2.3559999999999999	2.5270000000000001	2.4409999999999998	2.4790000000000001	2.3679999999999999	2.698	2.67	3.04	3.0070000000000001	AI/AN Male 	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	10.896000000000001	15.109	15.92	12.352	13.983000000000001	16.79	12.294	17.957000000000001	17.257000000000001	20.52	20.169	White Male 	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	5.8209999999999997	6.3380000000000001	5.9660000000000002	6.6420000000000003	6.7590000000000003	7.3369999999999997	7.4550000000000001	7.9790000000000001	7.9660000000000002	8.2460000000000004	8.5820000000000007	
Rate




AI/AN Female 	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	0.6	1.2	2	1.4	2	1.3	2	0.7	2.4	2.6	2.9	White Female 	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	0.7	0.7	0.7	0.8	0.8	0.8	0.8	0.9	1.1000000000000001	1.1000000000000001	1.1000000000000001	AI/AN Male 	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	3.7	6.9	5.8	6.4	7	7.9	5.0999999999999996	7	9.6999999999999993	9.8000000000000007	9.6	White Male 	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2.2000000000000002	2.4	2.2999999999999998	2.8	3	3.4	3.4	3.9	3.7	3.9	4.0999999999999996	
Rate




image1.png
Alaska

Coast

Included  Excluded
swe @ [
cusoarcounty W [

Southern Plains





